
ACT NOW TO STRENGTHEN FAMILIES 
JOIN A CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION COUNCIL IN YOUR AREA 

 Area Council Name  Contact  Phone  E-mail 

Coconino County  Coconino Coalition for Children and Youth Virginia Watahomigie (928) 679-7318 virginia@coconinokids.org  

Kingman/Bullhead  
Kingman/Bullhead Child Abuse 
Prevention Council 

Mary Lou O'Connell (928) 505-3153 havencenter@frontiernet.net 

Lake Havasu 
Lake Havasu City Child Abuse Prevention 
Council 

Mary Lou O'Connell (928) 505-3153 havencenter@frontiernet.net 

Maricopa County, 
North and East  

Champions for Strong Families Jannelle Radoccia 
(480) 396-3795 

x1405 
JRadoccia@lss-sw.org 

Maricopa County, 
West Valley 

West Valley Regional Child Abuse 
Prevention Council 

Jodi M. Hall 
Sara Martinez 

(623) 240-6160 
 

jhall@childhelp.org 
samartinez@childhelp.org 

Phoenix 
Greater Phoenix Child Abuse Prevention 
Council 

Michele Brown 480-695-1434 micheleb@ncadd-phx.org  

Pinal County 
Pinal County Child Abuse Prevention 
Council 

Mary Duarte (520) 836-1239 Maryduarte@against-abuse.org 

Prescott Tri-City 
Area 

Yavapai Communities for Kids Child 
Abuse Prevention Council 

Becky Ruffner 
Claire Louge 

(928) 445-5038 becky@pcaaz.org 
claire@pcaaz.org 

Show Low Show Low Child Abuse Prevention Council JoAnne Richardson  
(928) 646-5200 

 
jr.bvcs@gmail.com  

 

Tuba City Region 
Greater Tuba City Regional Child Abuse 
Prevention Council 

Melvina Jody  
Erika Mendoza 

(928) 587.1875 
(928) 587-8155 

Melvina.Jody@parentingaz.org 
Erika.Mendoza@cplc.org 

Tucson 
Central/South 

Pima County Child Abuse Prevention 
Council (PCCAPC) 

Carol Orr Bolger 
Ray Serrano 
Cynnamon Woodberry 

(520) 624-5600 
(520) 434-3664 
(520) 870-9832 

cbolger@casadelosninos.org 
RSerrano@ppep.org  

Cynnamon@makewayforbooks.org  

Verde Valley & 
Sedona 

Verde Valley & Sedona Child Abuse 
Prevention Council 

JoAnne Richardson  
 

(928) 646-5200 
 

jr.bvcs@gmail.com  
 

Williams Williams Child Abuse Prevention Council Virginia Watahomigie (928) 679-7318 virginia@coconinokids.org  

Winslow/Navajo 
County 

Navajo County Child Abuse Prevention 
Council 

Melvina Jody  
Erika Mendoza 

(928) 587.1875 
(928) 587-8155 

Melvina.Jody@parentingaz.org 
Erika.Mendoza@cplc.org 

Yuma County 
Yuma County Child Abuse Prevention 
Council 

Trevor Umphress (928) 750-3583 trevor@amberlysplace.com 

Gila River Indian 
Community 

Three Precious Miracles Elisia Manuel  (520) 610-2555 threepreciousmiracles@gmail.com 

South Phoenix 
South Mountain Village Child Abuse 
Prevention Council 

Berisha Black 
Earl Newton  

(480) 338-0474 
(888) 285-3471 

berisha30@gmail.com 
eldernewton@yahoo.com  

For more information: Mark Klym, mark.klym@azdcs.gov, (602) 255-2690 or Sue Smith, Susan.Smith@azdcs.gov, (602) 255-2548 

Click here to learn more about the Councils.  Click here to learn more about Overcoming Adverse Childhood Experiences.                 Updated 11/26/18 
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